
 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

 

Agenda – September 7, 2023, 2:00 PM (CT) 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://wku.zoom.us/j/94100472010  

 

1. Call to Order 

2. Minutes from April 6, 2023 – Appendix A 

3. Review Course Changes 

4. Review Program Changes 

5. Other Business 

 Informational Item(s) 

Action Items: 

  

https://wku.zoom.us/j/94100472010


 

Review Course Changes 

Course Administration: none 

Review Program Changes 

 

Program Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (2) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

0499 0499: Instructional Leadership, School Principal edited stc86850 04/12/23 

1749 1749: Emergency Management Disaster Science  dvd62010 08/31/23 

 

Informational Item(s) 

 

 

Members: 

Graduate Curriculum Committee 

Dr. Whitley Stone, Chair - CHHS Email: whitley.stone@wku.edu 

Dr. William Strunk, OCSE Email: william.strunk@wku.edu  

Jeremy Logsdon, CEBS email: jeremy.logsdon@wku.edu 

John Kirk Atkinson, GFCB email: kirk.atkinson@wku.edu 

Student Representative 

Margaret Glaser, PCAL email: margaret.glaser@wku.edu 

CC: Ranjit Koodali, ranjit.koodali@wku.edu  Beth Laves, beth.laves@wku.edu Jennifer 

Hammonds, jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu Dennis George, dennis.george@wku.edu 

Danita Kelley, danita.kelley@wku.edu Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu Cate 

Webb, cathleen.webb@wku.edu Evelyn Thrasher, evelyn.thrasher@wku.edu  Sarah 

Bonis, sarah.bonis@wku.edu, Jamie DeYoung, jamie.deyoung@wku.edu, Jessica 

Dorris  jessica.dorris@wku.edu, Jessica Steenbergen, jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu, 

Dana Cosby, dana.cosby@wku.edu   
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Proponents: 

 

Name Email Phone 

   

Stacy Leggett Stacy.Leggett@wku.edu  270-745-2942 

   

Joshua Durkee Josua.durkee@wku.edu 270-745-8777 

   

 

 

Appendix A 

 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

Minutes – April 6, 2023, 2:00 PM (CT) 

Join Zoom Meeting - https://wku.zoom.us/j/6075766671  

 
Voting Members:  Andrea Paganelli, Catherine Wilson, Whitley Stone, Aaron Hughey, William 

Strunk, Haley Brazel 

 

Advisory Members: Beth Laves, Jennifer Hammonds, Jessica Dorris, Jamie DeYoung, Merrall 

Price, Cate Webb, Dana Cosby 

 

Guest:  Stacy Leggett, Amy Nemon, Erin Warfel, Edrisa Sanyang, Chris Biolsi, Nahid Gani, Jason 

Polk, Jeff Rice 

 

Approval of Minutes, March 2, 2023 – 1st/2nd:  Stone/Hughey – Vote:  Approved (4/4) 

 

Course Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (17) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

Motion to Bundle/Approve all EDAD courses – 1st/2nd:  Strunk/Stone 

Discussion:  Leggett gave a brief description. Grow your own cohorts, rearranging the order.  

Friendly Amendment: “Changing the implementation date to Fall 23 instead of Summer 23.” 

There were already summer classes listed so registrar needed to move back. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

EDAD 602 EDAD 602: Introduction to School Leadership  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 603 EDAD 603: School Law and Policy  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 604 EDAD 604: Creating a Culture of Achievement  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 605 EDAD 605: Leading a Community of Learners  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 606 EDAD 606: Leading Learning Systems  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 607 EDAD 607: Developing Teacher Capacity  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 608 

EDAD 608: Resource Management for Equitable 

Outcomes  

Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

EDAD 609 EDAD 609: Leading School Improvement  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (17) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

EDAD 610 EDAD 610: Clinical Experiences in the Principalship  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

ENG 506  

ENG 506: Introduction to Professional & Technical 

Writing  

Added als04863 3/8/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  Rice gave a brief description.  

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

SWRK 572  

SWRK 572: Interpersonal Violence: Social Work 

Practice  

Edited ern67287 3/28/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Hughey/Wilson 

Discussion:  Warfel gave a brief description. Title change, course description to give more 

information. Also added SLO’s since they were not listed. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

GEOS 570  GEOS 570: Tectonics  Edited nhd42403 3/30/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Strunk 

Discussion:  Gani gave a brief description. Changed the description to be more in line with 

course content/objectives. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

GEOS 521  GEOS 521: Seminar in Geomorphology  Edited nhd42403 3/30/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Strunk/Hughey 

Discussion:  Gani gave a brief description. Changed the description to be more in line with 

course content/objectives. Added SLO’s and Topics.  

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

GEOS 580  GEOS 580: Seminar in Sustainable Cities  Edited amy83008 3/30/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  Polk/Nemon gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

GEOS 590  GEOS 590: Experimental Design and Data Analysis  Edited jsn15309 3/30/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Hughey/Wilson 

Discussion:  Polk gave a brief description. Strunk asked what happens with AG-590? Hammonds 

will clarify with AG about the AG-590 title of the course. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

GEOS 595  GEOS 595: Geoscience Practicum  Edited jsn15309 3/30/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  Polk gave a brief description. Updated SLO and course description. Does practicum 

need to stay in the title? Noticed it was removed from the description. Polk yes. Schedule type of 

student teaching? Webb no. 

Vote:  Approved (4/4) 

HIST 620  HIST 620: Seminar in African American History  Added alx81987 3/29/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Hughey/Wilson 

Discussion:  Price gave a brief description. 

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 
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Program Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (3) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

121 121: School Administration, Rank I  Edited stc86850 3/9/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Hughey/Wilson 

Discussion:  Leggett gave a brief description. Updating for consistence, and merging the 

admission requirements.  

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

 

0410 0410: Applied Economics  Edited alx50504 3/9/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Wilson/Hughey 

Discussion:  Biolsi gave a brief description.  

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

0473 0473: Environmental and Occupational Health Science  Edited edr85704 3/29/2023 

Motion to Discuss – 1st/2nd: Hughey/Wilson 

Discussion:  Sanyang gave a brief description. Adjusted the admission requirements.  

Vote:  Approved (5/5) 

 

Informational Item(s) 

Other Business: 

None 

 
Adjourn at 2:40pm - 1st/2nd – Wilson/Paganelli 

 

Respectfully submitted 

GCCC Recorder 

Jessica Steenbergen 
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